FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa

2.18.00



A MS CLASS AND

101336993

IEET

9 /4 8 5 9 3 8 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 01165.0774

'6 Rec'd PCT/PTO 18 FEB 2000

ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS

Please record the attached original do				101336993	ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS					
1 Name of conveying party(ies):			(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			(ies):		
	Jinichi	ro KATO and Kats								
	-					Name: AŞAHI KASEI KOĞYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ■ No						ddress:				
Nature of conveyance:						Street Address: 2-6, Dojimahama 1-chome Kita-ku, Osaka-ahi, Osaka, Japan				
					City:					
8		Assignment	0	Merger	State:			Zip Code:		
C		Security Agreement	0	Change of Name					the state of the s	
۵	Other				Additiona	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?				
	on Date: January 19, 2000				□ Yes ⊠ No					
Execution Date: January 19, 2000 Care to No. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application: January 19, 2000										
Α	Patent Application Number(s):					B. Patent Number(s):				
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ≅ No										
5. E/EV/EN	Name	and address of pa	arty to whom corre	espondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
03 FC:501 Name:	ì	rnest F. Chapman	44,05 87		7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	11): \$40		
Internal	Address		HENDERSON, F L.L.P.	ARABOW, GARRETT	Enclosed	(Please	charge defic	ciency to depos	it account)	
					Authorize	ed to be ci	narged to di	eposit account		
Street A	ddress:	1300 I Street	, N.W.					,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
City:	Washington		8. Deposit account number: <u>06-0916</u>							
State:	•	DC	Zip: 20	0005-3315						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. In In In In In In In I										
		Ernest F. Cl	hapman	Muttuk	Mind	W 20	Febr	uary 18, 2000		
	•	Reg. No. 2	25,961	Sign	ature	7	1	Date		
i		T-4	-1	an including agus abas	4 attachma	nie and d	acumente:	2		

PATENT REEL: 010725 FRAME: 0632

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

	the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter *ASS ASAHI KASEI KOGYO KABUS								
(Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(cs))	2-6, Dojimahama 1-chome		Osaka, Japan						
(Title of Invention)	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and ex POLYESTER FIBER AND FAR	dusive right, title and interest to the	ndersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assignativention entitled						
	relating to International Patent Application of the United States was executed on even	n PCT/JP 98 , 03660 date herewith or, if not so executed,	_ and/or for which application for Letters F , was:						
(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)	(a) executed on	: () is hereb	y authorized to insert in (b) the specified						
	and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, div renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letter Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").								
	The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining an enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and proceeding of said application(s) and the issuance said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other to proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all paper including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.								
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the	undersigned inventor(s) has (have) a	ffixed his/her/their signature(s).						
(Signatures)	1 - am husbate	inichiro Kato	January 19, 2000						
	a atumo parmete	(atsuhiro Fujimoto	, ,						
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)						
	SQUATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)						
	4)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)						

(TYPE NAME)

(TYPE NAME)

(TYPE NAME)

RECORDED: 02/18/2000

(SIGNATURE)

PATENT REEL: 010725 FRAME: 0633